107  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

use
•	 Usage with AC and DC
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(alternative
„H“)
K  S  –  1  5  0    3  0
1   5   0H   S   S 3      0   5 4   0   0 S  3   0 0   2
Receptacles for HSS-150:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  1  5  0    M 3
* Tip Style 05 S
The pressed-in silver stud prevents
burning or welding of the test probe to
the test point.
Note:
Screw-in Version see HSS-150 ... M on
Page 146.
Mounting Hole Size
HSS-150 and KS-150:
with Recepatcle: ∅  3,98 - 3,99 mm
  (.1567 - .1571)
without Receptacle: ∅  3,50 mm (.1378)
1   5   0H   S   S 3      0   6 4   0   0 A H3   0 0   2Test Probe:
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip is
determined by the Collar Height.
KS-150 30
KS-150 M3
8 0,3
2 5,5 3
M3
ø4,3ø4ø3,96
ø3,47 ø3,5 ø4 ø2,5
40
38,5
(.079)
(.157)
(.118)
Øs.tbl.
(.098)(.138)(.137)
(.217)(1.516)
(.157) (.169)(.156)
(.012)
(1.575)
(.315)
(.118)
2 8,5 3
ø3,47 ø3,5 ø4 ø2,5
41,5
Øs.tbl.
(.079)
(.157)
(.118)
(.098)(.138)(.137)
(.335)(1.634)
HSS-150 ... H
HSS-150
High -Current Probe up to 50 A